
FOR CHANNELS 400 FEET WIDE AND GREATER

YORK SPIT CHANNEL
BALTIMORE HARBOR AND 
CHANNELS , MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA

MINIMUM DEPTHS IN
EACH 1/4 WIDTH OF CHANNEL

 ENTERING
FROM SEAWARD

NAME OF CHANNEL
DATE OF
SURVEY

PROJECT

Width
(feet)

Length
(miles)

Depth
(feet)

Left
outside
quarter

(feet)

Right
inside
quarter

(feet)

Left
inside
quarter

(feet)

NOTE:  All depths at mean low water

NAO FM 29-E, 19 May 95

Right
outside
quarter

(feet)

York Spit Channel APR -
JULY
2011

     1000
       (1)

  19     50  40.4   
  (2)

  49.3
    (3)

48.9
   (4)

  45.0
    (5)
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REMARKS (Continued)

1) Currently maintained to 800 feet wide.

2) Located adjacent to Green Buoy No. 29.

3) Two soundings of 49.3 located 1139 yards upstream from Green Buoy No. 33.

4) Located 1093 yards upstream from Green Buoy No. 33.

5) Two soundings of 45.0 located 245, and 311 yards downstream from Red Buoy No. 26.

Above information taken from Map, File No. YSC.2011-07-12.AD, in six sheets.
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